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NOTICE
(For Document Verification& Viva-Vocc)

Inreferenceto the recruitment noticevidememo no.DHGMC/2025/411 dated 04/02/2025, theDocument Verification& Viva-Voce

forthe post of ResearchAssistant(purelyon temporaryand contractualbasis) for Prevention & ControlofDiseases Development of

Toolstoprevent Outbreak of Epidemics"forto expand thePan IndiaRespiratoryVirus Surveillance(ARI-SARD) of DHR (ICMR)

VRDL' under VRDL at Dept. of Microbiology,DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour isscheduled as per the followingtable:

SI. No. of Listof
ReportingDate,Time Venue

No.
Name ofthe post Candidates Candidates

Date:24/03/2025

Research Assistant 19 Annexure-A Time: 10:30 A.M.

Venue: Academic Building,DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour

Allthe candidates as mentioned in Annexure-A are requested to bringthe followingdocuments in originalalongwith one set of

photocopyofeach document attestedby thecandidatepositivelyduringtheirdocument verificationfailingwhich thecandidatureof

the concerned candidate willbe cancelled.

1)

Proofidentitycard (PreferablyAadhaar Card, ifnotavailablethen any one- Passport/
Printoutofsubmittedapplicationform.

Voter card/ PAN card/ DrivingLicense)
2)

Proof of address(PreferablyAadhaar Card,ifnotavailablethen any one- Passport/ Votercard/ PAN card/ DrivingLicense)
3)

Age proofcertificate( Admit cardofMadhyamik or equivalentexamination)4)
Mark sheets ofallexaminationquotedby thecandidate.5)

Computer Applicationcertificateshouldbe submittedas per requirement.6)

All the experience certificateissued and stamped by theappropriateauthorityofrecognizedinstitutionstartingfrom oldest to
7)

latest.

In document verification,ifany candidatedo not fulfillsthe EssentialCriteriaforthe post,the same candidatewillnot be allowed tc

appear in theViva-Voce.

Principal
Diamond Harbour Govt.MedicalCollege& Hospital

Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas,PIN-743331

Memo No.:DHGMC/2025/815/1(13)
Date: 12/03/2025

Copy forwardedforinformationand necessary actionto:

1. The Directorof MedicalEducation,Dept. of H&FW, Govt. of W.B.,Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kolkata-91.

2

3.

The DistrictMagistrate,South24 Parganas.

4.

Prof.(Dr)Tanmay KantiPanja,MSVP, Diamond HarbourGovt.MedicalCollege& Hospital.
The Sub DivisionalOficer,Diamond Harbour Sub Division...witha request forpublishingthisnoticein oticialwebsite&
noticeboard.

5. The CMOH, Diamond Harbour HealthDistrict....witha request forpublishingthisnoticein officialnoticeboard.
6

7.

Prof(Dr.)Reena Ray Ghosh,HOD, Dept.ofMicrobiology,DHGMCH.
Mr.SubhajitDas,WBA & AS, AccountsOfficer,Diamond HarbourGovt.MedicalCollege.

8. The Chairman,Diamond Harbour Municipality...witha request forpublishingthisnoticein officialnoticeboard.
9 The DistrictInformationOfficer,NIC, South 24 Parganas, Alipore..witha request forpublishingthisnoticein the district

website.

10. The ITCell,Dept,of Health& FamilyWelfare....witha request forpublishingthisnoticein departmentalwebsite.
11.The Website of DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour.

12. The NoticeBoard ofDHGMC, Diamond Harbour.
13. Officecopy.
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Annexure-A

Name of thepost: Research Assistant

Purelyon temporaryand contractualbasisunderVRDIL. attheDent. of Microbiology,DHGMCH. Diamond Harhour

SI.No.

2.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18

19

ApplicationId

S23462

708218

333209

727539

719970

405028

524381

645538

874633

599065

639936

844610

302179

257124

884313

546056

497707

959863

322645

Name ofCandidate

PiyaliKarmakar

Swarnali Adhikary

Rupayan Mandal

PiyaliDas

SubhajitMishra

Wasim FirozMolla

RanjitaGhosh

DipannitaManna

Md ImtiazAlam

IndrajitMondal

Sayan Paul

Ayan Halder

MouliMondal

Akash Ghosh

AbhishekTiwari

Soumen Mondal

Kundan Pal

SelimUddin Shaikh

Swagata Saha

ofos
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