পশ্চিমবঙ্গ সরকার স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ দপ্তর

অধ্যক্ষের করণ

ডায়মন্ড হারবার গভর্নমেন্ট মেডিক্যাল কলেজ ও হাসপাতাল হরিণডাঙ্গা, নিউ টাউন, ডায়মন্ড হারবার দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগণা, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ- ৭৪৩৩৩১

দ্রভাষ- (০৩১৭৪)-২৫৫-৬৩৩ ইমেল- diaharmc@gmail.com

Memo No.: DHGMC/2025/815



Government of West Bengal Department of Health & Family Welfare

Office of the Principal

Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital Harindanga, New Town, Diamond Harbour South 24 Parganas. West Bengal- 743331

Date: 12/03/2025

Date: 12/03/2025

Telephone: (03174)-255-633 Email: diaharmc@gmail.com

NOTICE (For Document Verification & Viva-Voce)

In reference to the recruitment notice vide memo no. DHGMC/2025/411 dated 04/02/2025, the Document Verification & Viva-Voce for the post of Research Assistant (purely on temporary and contractual basis) for "Prevention & Control of Diseases Development of Tools to prevent Outbreak of Epidemics" for 'to expand the Pan India Respiratory Virus Surveillance (ARI-SARI) of DHR (ICMR) VRDL' under VRDL at Dept. of Microbiology, DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour is scheduled as per the following table:

Sl. No.	Name of the post	No. of Candidates	List of Candidates	Reporting Date, Time & Venue
110.	Di l'Assistant	19	Annexure-A	Date: 24/03/2025 Time: 10:30 A.M.
1	Research Assistant	19	Alliexure-A	Venue: Academic Building, DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour.

All the candidates as mentioned in Annexure-A are requested to bring the following documents in original along with one set of photocopy of each document attested by the candidate positively during their document verification failing which the candidature of the concerned candidate will be cancelled.

1) Printout of submitted application form.

- 2) Proof identity card (Preferably Aadhaar Card, if not available then any one- Passport/ Voter card/ PAN card/ Driving License)
- 3) Proof of address (Preferably Aadhaar Card, if not available then any one- Passport/ Voter card/ PAN card/ Driving License)
- 4) Age proof certificate (Admit card of Madhyamik or equivalent examination)

5) Mark sheets of all examination quoted by the candidate.

Computer Application certificate should be submitted as per requirement.

All the experience certificate issued and stamped by the appropriate authority of recognized institution starting from oldest to

In document verification, if any candidate do not fulfills the Essential Criteria for the post, the same candidate will not be allowed to appear in the Viva-Voce.

Principal

Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas, PIN-743331

Memo No.: DHGMC/2025/815/1(13)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Director of Medical Education, Dept. of H&FW, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kolkata-91.

2. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.

- 3. Prof. (Dr.) Tanmay Kanti Panja, MSVP, Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital.
- The Sub Divisional Officer, Diamond Harbour Sub Division....with a request for publishing this notice in official website &
- 5. The CMOH, Diamond Harbour Health District....with a request for publishing this notice in official notice board.

6. Prof (Dr.) Reena Ray Ghosh, HOD, Dept. of Microbiology, DHGMCH.

- 7. Mr. Subhajit Das, WBA & AS, Accounts Officer, Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College.
- 8. The Chairman, Diamond Harbour Municipality....with a request for publishing this notice in official notice board.
- The District Information Officer, NIC, South 24 Parganas, Alipore....with a request for publishing this notice in the district
- 10. The IT Cell, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare....with a request for publishing this notice in departmental website.
- 11. The Website of DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour.
- 12. The Notice Board of DHGMC, Diamond Harbour.

13. Office copy.

Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas, PIN-743331

Annexure-A

Name of the post: Research Assistant

Purely on temporary and contractual basis under VRDL at the Dept. of Microbiology, DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour.

Sl. No.	Application Id	Name of Candidate
1.	523462	Piyali Karmakar
2.	708218	Swarnali Adhikary
3.	333209	Rupayan Mandal
4.	727539	Piyali Das
5.	719970	Subhajit Mishra
6.	405028	Wasim Firoz Molla
7.	524381	Ranjita Ghosh
8.	645538	Dipannita Manna
9.	874633	Md Imtiaz Alam
10.	599065	Indrajit Mondal
	639936	Sayan Paul
11.	844610	Ayan Halder Mouli Mondal
12.	302179	
13.		Akash Ghosh
4.	257124	Abhishek Tiwari
5.	884313	Soumen Mondal
6.	546056	Kundan Pal
7.	497707	
8.	959863	Selim Uddin Shaikh
9.	322645	Swagata Saha

Principal
Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas, PIN-743331